
Week A Week B

MORNING AFTERNOON

Tues 21 April - Fri 9 May 

Tues 6 May BTEC Tech Award BHS03/01 Health & Social Care exam 
2hrs

Wed 7 May

Thurs 8 May GCSE  8668/LH German Paper 1 Listening F       45m
GCSE  8668/RH  German Paper 3 Reading H   1h

Fri 9 May
GCSE 1BS0 01 Business Paper 1: Investigating Small 

Business 
1hr 45m

Mon 12 May
GCSE  8702/1 English Literature Paper 1 - Shakespeare 

and the 19th century novel 
1h 45m

GCSE  J277/01 Computer Science - Computer systems 
1h 30m 

GCSE 1CN0 1H Chinese Paper 1 Listening H    45m
GCSE 1CN0 3H Chinese Paper 3 Reading H   1h 05m

Tues 13 May
GCSE 8062/13 & 15 Religious Studies A Paper 1

 Christianity & Islam
1hr 45m

GCSE  8461/1F & 1H Triple Biology Paper 1
1h 45m 

GCSE  8464/B/1F & 1H  Combined Science: Trilogy 
 Biology Paper 1 F & H 

1h 15m

Wed 14 May
GCSE  8035/1  Geography Paper 1 Living with the 

physical environment 
1h 30m

Cam Nat R184/01 Sport Studies -  Contemporary issues 
in sport 
1hr 15m

Thurs 15 May 
GCSE  1MA1 1F & 1H Mathematics Paper 1: 

Non-Calculator F & H 
1hr 30m 

GCSE  8668/WH German Paper 4 Writing H  
1h 15m

Fri 16 May 
GCSE  1HI0 10-13 History Paper 1: Thematic study and 

historic environment  
1h 20m

GCSE 1BS0 02 Business Paper 2: Building a Business
1hr 45m

Mon 19 May

GCSE  8462/1F & 1H  Triple Chemistry Paper 1 
1h 45m

GCSE  8464/C/1F & 1H  Combined Science: Trilogy 
 Chemistry Paper 1 F & H

 1h 15m

GCSE  1PE0 01 Physical Education Paper 1: Fitness and 
Body Systems 

1h 30m

GCSE 1CN0 4H Chinese 1hr 25m

Tues 20 May
GCSE  8702/2  English Literature Paper 2 - Modern texts 

and poetry
2hr 15m

GCSE  J277/02 Computer Science - Computational 
thinking, algorithms and programming 

1h 30m

Wed 21 May

GCSE  8658/LF French Paper 1 Listening F       35m
GCSE  8658/LH French Paper 1 Listening H    45m
GCSE  8658/RF French Paper 3 Reading F       45m

GCSE  8658/RH  French Paper 3 Reading H   1h

GCSE  8062/2A Religious Studies A Paper 2
Thematic studies 

1h 45m

Thurs 22 May

GCSE  8463/1F and 1H Triple Physics Paper 1 F & H  
1h 45m

GCSE  8464/P/1F and 1H  Combined Science: Trilogy 
 Physics Paper 1 F & H  

1h 15m

5799U30-1 Engineering - Solving Engineering Problems
1hr 30m

Fri 23 May
GCSE  8700/1  English Language Paper 1 Explorations in 

creative reading and writing - 
1hr 45m

Mon 2 Jun
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Tues 3 Jun

GCSE  8688/LF Polish Paper 1 Listening  F  35m
GCSE  8688/LH Polish Paper 1 Listening  H  45m
GCSE  8688/RF Polish Paper 3 Reading F  45m 
GCSE  8688/RH Polish Paper 3 Reading H  1hr

Wed 4 Jun
GCSE  1MA1 2F & 2H  Mathematics Paper 2: 

Calculator F & H  
1h 30m

Thurs 5 Jun
GCSE 1HI0 2A-2W History Paper 2: British depth study & 

Period Study 
1hr 50m 

GCSE  8658/WF French Paper 4 Writing F  
1h

GCSE  8658/WH French Paper 4 Writing H  
1h 15m

Fri 6 Jun
GCSE  8700/2 English Language Paper 2 Writers' 

viewpoints and perspectives 
1h 45m

GCSE  8035/2  Geography Paper 2 Challenges in the 
human environment 

1h 30m

Mon 9 Jun

GCSE  8461/2F and 2H Triple Biology Paper 2 F & H  
1h 45m

GCSE  8464/B/2F and 2H  Combined Science: Trilogy 
 Biology Paper 2 F & H  

1h 15m

GCSE 1PE0 02 Physical Education Paper 2: Health and 
Performance 

1h 15m

Cam Nat R093/01 Creative iMedia in the media 
industry - Written

 1h 30m

Tues 10 Jun

GCSE  8698/LF Spanish Paper 1 Listening F       35m
GCSE  8698/LH Spanish Paper 1 Listening H    45m
GCSE  8698/RF Spanish Paper 3 Reading F       45m

GCSE  8698/RH  Spanish Paper 3 Reading H   1h

GCSE  1HI0 30-33  History Paper 3: Modern depth 
study  1hr 30m

Wed 11 Jun
GCSE  1MA1 3F &  3H  Mathematics Paper 3: 

Calculator F & H  
1h 30m

CONTINGENCY PM

Thurs 12 Jun
GCSE  8035/3 Geography Paper 3 Geographical 

applications 
1h 30m

Level 2 8365/1 Further mathematics Paper 1 
1h 45m

Fri 13 Jun

GCSE  8462/2F & 2H  Triple Chemistry Paper 2 F & H
  1h 45m 

GCSE  8464/C/2F & 2H  Combined Science: Trilogy  
Chemistry Paper 2   F & H

1h 15m

GCSE  8688/WF Polish Paper 4 Writing F 
1h

GCSE  8688/WH Polish Paper 4 Writing H 
1h 15m

Mon 16 Jun

GCSE  8463/2F & 2H Triple Physics Paper 2 F & H  
1h 45m

GCSE  8464/P/2F & 2H Combined Science: Trilogy
 Physics Paper 2  F & H 

1h 15m

Tues 17 Jun

GCSE  8698/WF Spanish Paper 4 Writing F 
1h

GCSE  8698/WH Spanish Paper 4 Writing H  
1h 15m

GCSE C560UA0-1 Food Preparation & Nutrition 
Component 1

1hr 45m

Wed 18 Jun Level 1/2 8365/2   Further mathematics Paper 2 
1h 45m

Wed 25 Jun CONTINGENCY DAY CONTINGENCY DAY

Thurs 21 Aug RESULTS DAY

ALL STUDENTS MUST BE AVAILABLE UP TO AND INCLUDING THE CONTINGENCY DAY  25 
JUNE 2025


